

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSDiary No.13363/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19-02-2016 in WP No. 1299/2016 and CMA No. 5745/2016 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi)

ABDUL HAMID

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.44816/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date : 24-07-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAULFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, AOR
Mrs. Deepti R. Mehrotra, Adv.
Mr. Vibhu Tiwari, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

(USHA RANI BHARDWAJ)
AR CUM PS(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER