

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
19282-19283/2017

ABDUL HAMID

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.44816/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date : 08-09-2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ankit Agarwal,Adv.
 Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.
 Ms. Pallaavi Pratap,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks time is given to all the respondents to file the
counter affidavit.

List again on 3.11.2017.

SANJAY PARIHAR
Registrar

MG