

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)No(s).19282-19283/2017

ABDUL HAMID

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.44816/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date : 03-11-2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ankit Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Awadhesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

All Respondents have already filed counter affidavit. Viewed
thus, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

SANJAY PARIHAR
Registrar

sk