

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).19282-19283/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19-02-2016 in WP No. 1299/2016, 19-02-2016 in CMA No. 5745/2016 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

ABDUL HAMID

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 13-04-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, AOR
Mr. Ankit Agarwal, Adv.
Ms. Deepti R. Mehrotra, Adv.
Mr. Vibhu Tiwari, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Geeta Luthra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Karan Nagrath, Adv.
Mr. Shivni Luthra Lohiya, Adv.
Mr. Varun Ahuja, Adv.
Mr. Ujjwal Jain, Adv.
Mr. Merusagar Samantray, Adv.
Ms. Swarupama Chaturvedi, Adv.
Ms. Lhingneivan, Adv.
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Post on Thursday, 26th April, 2018.

(MAHABIR SINGH)
COURT MASTER

(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)
BRANCH OFFICER